

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1332/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2013 in CRLR No.2650/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JAI MUKUND SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 13/02/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.S. Mani,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.
Exemption allowed.

Subject to the petitioner depositing a sum of Rupees fifty thousand with the Registry of this Court within two weeks from date, let notice issue on the special leave petition.

In the event the said amount is deposited within the aforesaid period, the impugned judgement and the interim order dated 29th January, 2013,

...2/-

- 2 -

passed by the High Court in Criminal Revision Petition No.2650 of 2011, shall remain stayed. In default of payment, the said order shall stand revived.

The respondent No.2 will be entitled to withdraw the said amount, as deposited, without furnishing any security.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar